506791445 07/29/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6838264

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER KAY LIGHT-HOLETS	07/11/2017
DANIEL E. KERSHNER	06/29/2017
JEFFREY A. MATTHEWS	03/22/2018
KRISTOPHER RAY YOUNG	07/12/2017
MORGAN M. ANDREAE	07/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CUMMINS INC.
Street Address:	500 JACKSON STREET
City:	COLUMBUS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	47201

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17385317

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 13177133500

Email: Taft-IP-Docket@taftlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS A. COLLIER

Address Line 1: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP,
Address Line 2: ONE INDIANA SQUARE, SUITE 3500
Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204-2023

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CECO-01973	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA SCHODROWSKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa Schodrowski/	
DATE SIGNED:	SIGNED: 07/29/2021	
	•	

Total Attachments: 7

source=EXECUTED Combined Declaration and Assignment CECO-1973#page1.tif	
source=EXECUTED Combined Declaration and Assignment CECO-1973#page2.tif	
source=EXECUTED Combined Declaration and Assignment CECO-1973#page3.tif	
source=EXECUTED Combined Declaration and Assignment CECO-1973#page4.tif	
source=EXECUTED Combined Declaration and Assignment CECO-1973#page5.tif	
source=EXECUTED Combined Declaration and Assignment CECO-1973#page6.tif	
source=EXECUTED Combined Declaration and Assignment CECO-1973#page7.tif	

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY AND DESIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the subject matter which is

claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLATOONING OF VEHICLES

which is attached hereto.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable

under section 1001 of title 18 by fine or imprisonment of not more than 5 years, or both.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jennifer Kay Light-Holets of 123 Winterhawk Court, Greenwood, IN

46143; Daniel E. Kershner of 7965 N County Road 300W, Seymour, IN 47274; Jeffrey A.

Matthews of 15600 53rd Ave N, Plymouth, MN 55446; Kristopher Ray Young of 4265

Wellington Ct, Columbus, IN 47201; and Morgan M. Andreae of 13417 West State Road 46,

Columbus, IN 47201; hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made one or more new and

useful inventions in METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PLATOONING VEHICLES for

which Assignors have made a Provisional Patent Application 62/362,839, filed July 15, 2016 and

have made or will make application for a U.S. Patent (hereinafter the "Applications"); and

WHEREAS, Cummins Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State

of Indiana, having a principal place of business at 500 Jackson Street, Columbus, Indiana 47201,

desires to acquire all of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the one or more

inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, an in, to

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Atty Docket No. CECO-1454/16-0059-EBU

and under the Applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and

foreign, which may be obtained therefore and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in

consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient

considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the one or more

inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in the Applications, and any and

all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all applications claiming

the benefit thereof, and any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof,

and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and therein, United States and foreign,

including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize Assignee, its counsel, or its agents to fill-in some or all of the

following list of information items (a) through (b) at the discretion of the Assignee, its counsel,

or its agents:

(a) Application Number: 15/649,877

(b) Application Filing Date: July 14, 2017

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and

Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns

and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to assign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for

the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of

Assignee.

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT

WITNESS Assignor's hand this ////day of July , 2017.
January Light-Holets Jennifer Kay Light-Holets
STATE OF
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this //# day of
My Commission Expires:

SEP 10, 2022

EXECUTED this 29 day of June .2017. Daniel E. Kershner
STATE OF The State of The State of Stat
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal this 29 day of June 2017.
Printed: PENNY S. STRAY) Resident of Bartholoman County

My Commission Expires: April 9, 2019

PENNY S. STROUP
Notary Public, State of Indiana
SEAL S. Sertitotemew County
Commission # 625301
My Commission Expires
April 09, 2019

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Any Docket No. CECO-1484/16-8059-EBU Page 4 of 7 19848068.x

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 22 day	of Marsh	, 2018.	
	Jeffrey A. Matth	ews	
	\mathcal{J}		
STATE OF Minnesta			
COUNTY OF Charge): S	S		e.
COUNTY OF SHARA			
foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary WITNESS my hand and Notarial		r <u>Mark</u>	2018.
	\mathcal{A}	lani MV vid	Å
			New Control of the Co
	·	Leilani M. 1	Dick
	Resident	of <u>Anoka</u>	County
My Commission Expires:		LEILANI M. I	DICK &
1/31-2020		Notary Public-Mir	nesota 🔾

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Atly Docket No. CECO-1454/16-0059-EBU Page 5 of 7 1988/88.1

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 12 day	or July .2017.
	Kristopher Ray Young
STATE OF A CIZORA): SS	
	or said County and State, personally appeared sworn upon his oath, acknowledged the execution ary act and deed.
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Sea	I this 12 day of July . 2017.
OFFICIAL SEAL THERESA GARDNER Commission #331977 Hotary Public State of Arbany	Notary Public Sardner
WATERCOPH COUNTY Ly Come Equips May 19, 2018	Printed: Theresa Gardner Resident of Maricapa County
My Commission Expires	

My Commission Expires: 5/19/18

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Any Docket No. CECO-1454/16-0059-EBU Page 6 of 7 19848068.1

•	
WITNESS Assignor's hand this 14 day of	July , 2017. Myn M. Myline Tegan M. Andreae
STATE OF Jodgens	
COUNTY OF Bartholomen): SS	
Before me, a Notary Public, in and for sai Morgan M. Andreae, who, being first duly sworn the foregoing "Assignment" as his voluntary act	upon his oath, acknowledged the execution
WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal thi	s day of Wy , 2017.
MICHELLE ANDRE Notary Public, State of Indiana Jennings County Commission # 643498 My Commission Expires April 09, 2021	Muhelle and C Notary Public Printed: Michelle And VC
My Commission Expires:	Resident of Jennings County

COMBINED DECLARATION/ASSIGNMENT Atty Docket No. CECO-1454/16-0059-EBU Page 7 of 7 19848068.1

RECORDED: 07/29/2021

PATENT REEL: 057020 FRAME: 0765

of